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Copper Valley Community Services District

Balance Sheet
As of November 30, 2021

TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
1000 Umpqua Bank Checking 748,864
1020 Cash - Fund 2188 -466
1040 Local Agency Investment Fund (LAIF) 105,589
Total Bank Accounts $853,987
Total Current Assets $853,987
Fixed Assets
1500 Capital Assets
1501 Equipment 397,708
1503 Roads 2,360,462
1504 Easements 10,344,000
1505 Buildings 79,000
Total 1500 Capital Assets 13,181,170
1550 Construction in Progress 39,718
1600 Accumulated Depreciation
1601 Equipment -265,516
1603 Roads -782,098
1605 Buildings -22,120
Total 1600 Accumulated Depreciation -1,069,734
Total Fixed Assets $12,151,155
TOTAL ASSETS $13,005,142
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2000 Accounts Payable 19,787
Total Accounts Payable $19,787
Credit Cards
2050 Umpqua CSDA Visa 8,933
Total Credit Cards $8,933
Other Current Liabilities
2100 Payroll Taxes Payable 1,104
2150 Accrued Payroll 15,401
2200 Sales Tax Payable 0
Total Other Current Liabilities $16,506
Total Current Liabilities $45,225

Accrual Basis Thursday, December 16, 2021 09:51 AM GMT-08:00

12



Copper Valley Community Services District

Balance Sheet
As of November 30, 2021

TOTAL

Long-Term Liabilities
2500 Lease Payable - John Deere 42,417
2600 Series 2018 Installment Sale 700,000
Total Long-Term Liabilities $742,417
Total Liabilities $787,642

Equity

3800 Developer Capital Contributions 12,198,796
3900 Fund Balance 564,164
Net Income -545,460
Total Equity $12,217,500
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $13,005,142

Accrual Basis Thursday, December 16, 2021 09:51 AM GMT-08:00 2/2
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12/16/21, 9:52 AM

Any changes made to transactions after this date aren't included in this report.

Copper Valley Community Services District

1000 Umpqua Bank Checking, Period Ending 11/30/2021

RECONCILIATION REPORT
Reconciled on: 12/07/2021

Reconciled by: Ever Ventura

Summary UsD
Statement beginning balance 840,244.30
Checks and payments cleared (38) -88,329.19
Deposits and other credits cleared (1) 695.00
Statement ending balance 752,610.11
Uncleared transactions as of 11/30/2021 -3,746.42
Register balance as of 11/30/2021 748,863.69
Cleared transactions after 11/30/2021 0.00
Uncleared transactions after 11/30/2021 -16,463.15
Register balance as of 12/07/2021 732,400.54
Details

Checks and payments cleared (38)

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
10/29/2021 Check 2558 WILLIAM KELSEY -1,784.70
11/01/2021 Check dm John Deere Financial -1,051.30
11/01/2021 Check 2559 Intuit Full Service Payroll -143.00
11/03/2021 Check IRS -301.18
11/03/2021 Check CA EDD -33.25
11/05/2021 Check DD NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN -2,170.85
11/05/2021 Check DD Ralph M. McGeorge -2,197.90
11/05/2021 Check dm ExpertPay -116.50
11/05/2021 Check DD NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN -100.00
11/05/2021 Check DD PETER J KAMPA -2,255.64
11/05/2021 Check DD KYLE W CEARLEY -1,345.49
11/05/2021 Check DD Gregory Hebard -2,453.74
11/05/2021 Check DD Gregory Hebard -200.00
11/05/2021 Check DD CHRIS JACOBS -1,268.52
11/10/2021 Check CA EDD -812.93
11/10/2021 Check IRS -3,980.94
11/16/2021 Bill Payment 2848 GL GRITZ ENGINEERING -2,790.00
11/16/2021 Bill Payment 2847 California Special Districts As... -3,154.00
11/16/2021 Bill Payment 2846 Aaronson, Dickerson etal -900.00
11/16/2021 Bill Payment 2850 SDRMA-Health Ins. -5,737.10
11/16/2021 Bill Payment 2851 The Golf Club at Copper Valley -18,279.17
11/16/2021 Bill Payment 2852 Turf Star, Inc. -357.20
11/16/2021 Bill Payment 2849 Jim Wilson Excavation -1,850.00
11/16/2021 Bill Payment 2854 The Golf Club at Copper Valley -338.07
11/16/2021 Bill Payment 2853 USBank Equipment Finance -186.43
11/19/2021 Check DD Ralph M. McGeorge -2,197.88
11/19/2021 Check dm ExpertPay -116.50
11/19/2021 Check DD NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN -100.00
11/19/2021 Check DD NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN -1,829.65
11/19/2021 Check DD PETER J KAMPA -2,255.64
11/19/2021 Check DD CHRIS JACOBS -1,391.74
11/19/2021 Check DD KYLE W CEARLEY -1,467.85
11/19/2021 Check DD Gregory Hebard -2,453.73
11/19/2021 Check DD Gregory Hebard -200.00
11/24/2021 Check CA EDD -778.70
11/24/2021 Check IRS -3,929.70
11/26/2021 Check dm Umpqua Bank Commerical CC -17,513.34
11/30/2021 Check dm PG&E - 7193 -286.55
Total -88,329.19
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12/16/21, 9:52 AM

Deposits and other credits cleared (1)

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE

AMOUNT (USD)
11/16/2021 Deposit 695.00
Total 695.00

Additional Information

Uncleared checks and payments as of 11/30/2021

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
11/01/2018 Check 2374 BRADLEY D NICKELL -257.97
03/16/2021 Bill Payment 2750 Postmaster -3.45
04/13/2021 Bill Payment 2765 DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING... -242.00
04/20/2021 Journal 2757 -3,000.00
04/20/2021 Bill Payment 2764 DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING... -243.00
Total -3,746.42
Uncleared checks and payments after 11/30/2021

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
12/03/2021 Check DD Gregory Hebard -2,453.83
12/03/2021 Check DD Gregory Hebard -200.00
12/03/2021 Check DD KYLE W CEARLEY -1,467.85
12/03/2021 Check DD CHRIS JACOBS -1,391.74
12/03/2021 Check DD Ralph M. McGeorge -2,197.95
12/03/2021 Check DD PETER J KAMPA -2,255.62
12/03/2021 Check DD NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN -100.00
12/03/2021 Check DD NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN -1,736.79
12/08/2021 Check IRS -3,893.81
12/08/2021 Check CA EDD -765.56
Total -16,463.15
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Copper Valley Community Services District

Transaction Report

November 2021
DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM  NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Umpqua Bank Checking
Beginning Balance
11/01/2021 Check dm Intuit Full Service Payroll Payroll Processing Fee -143
11/01/2021 Check dm John Deere Financial Tractor Payment 1,061
11/03/2021 Check CA EDD Tax Payment for Period: 10/27/2021-10/29/2021 -33
11/03/2021 Check IRS Tax Payment for Period: 10/27/2021-10/29/2021 -301
11/05/2021 Check DD CHRIS JACOBS Pay Period: 10/16/2021-10/31/2021 -1,269
11/05/2021 Check DD Gregory Hebard Pay Period: 10/16/2021-10/31/2021 -2,454
11/05/2021 Check DD KYLE W CEARLEY Pay Period: 10/16/2021-10/31/2021 -1,345
11/05/2021 Check DD PETER J KAMPA Pay Period: 10/16/2021-10/31/2021 -2,256
11/05/2021 Check DD NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN Direct Deposit 2 -100
11/05/2021 Check DD NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN Pay Period: 10/16/2021-10/31/2021 -2,171
11/05/2021 Check DD Ralph M. McGeorge Pay Period: 10/16/2021-10/31/2021 -2,198
11/05/2021 Check dm ExpertPay -117
11/05/2021 Check DD Gregory Hebard Direct Deposit 2 -200
11/10/2021 Check IRS Tax Payment for Period: 11/03/2021-11/05/2021 -3,981
11/10/2021 Check CA EDD Tax Payment for Period: 11/03/2021-11/05/2021 -813
11/16/2021 Bill Payment (Check) 2854  The Golf Club at Copper Valley PG&E 9/9/21 - 9/30/21 -338
11/16/2021 Deposit 695
11/16/2021 Bill Payment (Check) 2853 USBank Equipment Finance Invoice #454740184 -186
11/16/2021 Bill Payment (Check) 2852  Turf Star, Inc. Invoice #7174799-00 -357
11/16/2021 Bill Payment (Check) 2851 The Golf Club at Copper Valley Water bills 7/15/21 - 9/15/21 -18,279
11/16/2021 Bill Payment (Check) 2850 SDRMA-Health Ins. December 2021 invoice #36795 5,737
11/16/2021 Bill Payment (Check) 2849 Jim Wilson Excavation Statement #3649 -1,850
11/16/2021 Bill Payment (Check) 2848 GL GRITZ ENGINEERING Invoice #'s 2021-016-1 & 2021-016-2 -2,790
11/16/2021 Bill Payment (Check) 2847 California Special Districts Association Membership ID 1895 -3,154
11/16/2021 Bill Payment (Check) 2846 Aaronson, Dickerson etal Invoice #422426 -900
11/19/2021 Check dm ExpertPay -117
11/19/2021 Check DD Gregory Hebard Pay Period: 11/01/2021-11/15/2021 -2,454
11/19/2021 Check DD CHRIS JACOBS Pay Period: 11/01/2021-11/15/2021 -1,392
11/19/2021 Check DD PETER J KAMPA Pay Period: 11/01/2021-11/15/2021 -2,256
11/19/2021 Check DD NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN Direct Deposit 2 -100
11/19/2021 Check DD Gregory Hebard Direct Deposit 2 -200
11/19/2021 Check DD KYLE W CEARLEY Pay Period: 11/01/2021-11/15/2021 -1,468
11/19/2021 Check DD Ralph M. McGeorge Pay Period: 11/01/2021-11/15/2021 -2,198
11/19/2021 Check DD NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN Pay Period: 11/01/2021-11/15/2021 -1,830
11/24/2021 Check IRS Tax Payment for Period: 11/17/2021-11/19/2021 -3,930
11/24/2021 Check CAEDD Tax Payment for Period: 11/17/2021-11/19/2021 -779
11/26/2021 Check dm Umpqua Bank Commerical CC Umpqua CSDA Visa payment -17.513
11/30/2021 Check dm PG&E - 7193 -287
Total for Umpqua Bank Checking $ -85,849
TOTAL $ -85,849

Accrual Basis Thursday, December 16, 2021 09:52 AM GMT-08:00
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Copper Valley Comm Srvs District

Credit Card - Transaction Detail by Account

November 2021
DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM  NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
2050 Umpqua CSDA Visa
11/02/2021 Expense Verizon Wireless Verizon telephone 180.88
11/02/2021 Expense Shell 122.07
11/02/2021 Expense Belkorp Ag, LLC 1,122.09
11/02/2021 Expense LogMein, Inc. 5.00
11/02/2021 Expense HD Supply/White Cap Construction 1,667.53
11/03/2021 Expense Hughson Farm Supply 374.80
11/03/2021 Expense Hughson Farm Supply 67.86
11/03/2021 Expense Safe-T-Lite of Modesto Inc. 85.73
11/03/2021 Expense Safe-T-Lite of Modesto Inc. 590.50
11/03/2021 Expense Indeed for Employers 345.48
11/03/2021 Expense Amazon 49.43
11/05/2021 Expense California Waste Recovery Systems 80.68
11/06/2021 Expense Lowe’s 9.68
11/10/2021 Expense Intuit - QBO Online 56.00
11/10/2021 Expense Microsoft Office Microsoft 360 Subscription 12.50
11/11/2021 Expense Union 76 150.60
11/12/2021 Expense Aramark Uniform Service 281.32
11/12/2021 Expense Copper Auto & Marine 85.76
11/15/2021 Expense Calaveras Telephone Co. Calaveras utilities 380.33
11/15/2021 Expense USPS 23.20
11/16/2021 Expense AMCA (American Mosquito Control Assn) 560.00
11/17/2021 Expense Hughson Farm Supply 599.42
11/18/2021 Expense Norman’s Nursery Inc 949.11
11/21/2021 Expense Sonora Lumber Company 280.00
11/21/2021 Expense Shell 127.86
11/23/2021 Expense Union 76 158.69
11/24/2021 Expense Staples 354.34
11/24/2021 Expense Wine Country Motor Sports 173.39
11/28/2021 Expense Young's Copper Ace Hardware 38.55
Total for 2050 Umpqua CSDA Visa $8,932.80
TE TOTAL EXPENSES
1SS SERVICES & SUPPLIES
AE Administrative Expenses
OEO02 Finance Expenses
11/10/2021 Expense Intuit - QBO Online Monthly QuickBooks Online Fee 56.00
Total for OE02 Finance Expenses $56.00
OEO03 Advertising
11/03/2021 Expense Indeed for Employers 345.48
Total for OE03 Advertising $345.48
OEO08 Professional Development
11/16/2021 Expense AMCA (American Mosquito Control Assn) 560.00
Total for OE08 Professional Development $560.00
OE10 Uniform Expense
11/12/2021 Expense Aramark Uniform Service 281.32
Total for OE10 Uniform Expense $281.32
OE11 Electric Power/Water/Sewer
11/05/2021 Expense California Waste Recovery Systems 80.68
Total for OE11 Electric Power/Water/Sewer $80.68
OE12 Telephone
11/02/2021 Expense Verizon Wireless 180.88

Thursday, December 16, 2021
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Copper Valley Comm Srvs District

Credit Card - Transaction Detail by Account

November 2021
DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM  NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
11/15/2021 Expense Calaveras Telephone Co. 380.33
Total for OE12 Telephone $561.21
OE14 Office Supplies/Postage
11/02/2021 Expense LogMein, Inc. 5.00
11/03/2021 Expense Amazon 49.43
11/10/2021 Expense Microsoft Office 12.50
11/15/2021 Expense USPS 23.20
11/24/2021 Expense Staples 354.34
Total for OE14 Office Supplies/Postage $444.47
OE15 Office Equipment Repair/Replace
11/21/2021 Expense Sonora Lumber Company 280.00
Total for OE15 Office Equipment Repair/Replace $280.00
Total for AE Administrative Expenses $2,609.16
OE Operational Expenses
OE18 Common Areas
OE16 Gate Maint/Repair/Staff/Openers
11/06/2021 Expense Lowe's 9.68
Total for OE16 Gate Maint/Repair/Staff/Openers $9.68
OE17 Streets/Sidewalks/Lighting Maint & Repair
11/02/2021 Expense HD Supply/White Cap Construction 1,667.53
11/03/2021 Expense Safe-T-Lite of Modesto Inc. 590.50
Total for OE17 Streets/Sidewalks/Lighting Maint & Repair $2,258.03
OE18-1 Landscape Supplies
11/18/2021 Expense Norman’s Nursery Inc 949.11
11/28/2021 Expense Young’s Copper Ace Hardware 38.55
Total for OE18-1 Landscape Supplies $987.66
OE18-4 Landscape Equip Repair/Replace
11/02/2021 Expense Belkorp Ag, LLC 1,122.09
11/03/2021 Expense Hughson Farm Supply 67.86
11/03/2021 Expense Safe-T-Lite of Modesto Inc. 85.73
11/17/2021 Expense Hughson Farm Supply 599.42
11/24/2021 Expense Wine Country Motor Sports 173.39
Total for OE18-4 Landscape Equip Repair/Replace $2,048.49
Total for OE18 Common Areas $5,303.86
OE22 Mosquito Abatement Expense
OE22-1 Mosquito Control Products
11/03/2021 Expense Hughson Farm Supply 374.80
Total for OE22-1 Mosquito Control Products $374.80
OE22-3 Mosquito Abate Vehicles Gas/Oil
11/02/2021 Expense Shell 122.07
11/11/2021 Expense Union 76 150.60
11/12/2021 Expense Copper Auto & Marine 85.76
11/21/2021 Expense Shell 127.86
11/23/2021 Expense Union 76 158.69
Total for OE22-3 Mosquito Abate Vehicles Gas/Oil $644.98
Total for OE22 Mosquito Abatement Expense $1,019.78
Total for OE Operational Expenses $6,323.64
Total for 1SS SERVICES & SUPPLIES $8,932.80
Total for TE TOTAL EXPENSES $8,932.80
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Copper Valley CSD
Quail Creek Summary

9/20/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
10/12/2021
10/31/2021
10/31/2021
10/31/2021
10/31/2021
11/10/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
12/3/2021
12/15/2021

CV Saddle Creek deposit

Pete September Payroll Wages (6 hrs)
Pete September Payroll Taxes
Nicole September Wages (4 hrs)
Nicole September Taxes

Greg September Wages (1hr)
Greg September Taxes

Ralph September Wages (1 hr)
Ralph September Taxes

GL Gritz Engineering

Nicole October Wages (2 hrs)
Nicole October Taxes

Nicole October Wages (1 hrs)
Nicole October Taxes

GL Gritz Engineering

Nicole November Wages (.5 hrs)
Nicole November Taxes

CV Development deposit

GL Gritz Engineering

S 5,000.00
(202.92)
(15.54)
{150.80)
(11.54)
(44.88)

(3.44)

(32.06)

(2.46)
{1,890.00)
{75.40)

(5.78)

{37.70)

(2.89)
{900.00)
(18.85)

{(1.45)
3,000.00
{900.00)

S 3,704.29



